

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 454 OF 2006

SUMAN KOSHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND ALEXANDER KOSHY

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. David Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Jayshree Wad, Adv. for

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by two

weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master