

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 454 OF 2006

SUMAN KOSHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND ALEXANDER KOSHY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.David Rao,Adv.

Mr.Vijay Prakash,Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashis Wad,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Chirag Dave,Adv.for

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Transfer petition is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA] [MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 454 OF

2006

SUMAN KOSHY

..

PETITIONER

VERSUS

ANAND ALEXANDER KOSHY

..

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of  
prayer (a) which reads as follows:-

"Transfer the petition for Restitution of  
Conjugal Rights filed under Section 32 of the  
Indian Divorce Act, titled as Capt. Anand

A.Koshy vs. Suman Koshy, bearing Petition  
No.-A-904 of 2004 filed before the Principal  
Judge, Family Court at Mumbai at Bandra to  
the Court of the Principal Family, Judge,  
Bangalore."

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.

(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

NEW DELHI;

MARCH 2, 2007.